Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

K.A.R. 82-3-117

Form CP-4
December 2003
Type or Print on this Form
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Lease Operator: Mull Drill	API Number: 15 - 135-24686 - O O - O O									
Address: P.O. Box 2758, Wichita KS, 67201-2758						Lease Name: MLT				
Phone: (316) 264 -6366 Operator License #: 5144						Well Number: 1-7				
Type of Well: D&A Docket #: N/A						Spot Location (QQQQ): <u>NE - SW - SE - NE</u>				
(Oil, Gas D&A, SWD, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathodic, Other) (If SWD or ENHR)						2159 Feet from North / South Section Line				
The plugging proposal was	851Feet from ✓ East / ☐ West Section Line									
by: Eric MacLaren (KCC District Agent's Name)						Sec. 7 Twp. 18 S. R. 22 East West				
Is ACO-1 filed?						County: Ness				
Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet)						Date Well Completed:				
	Bottom: T.D			Plugging Commenced:						
	Bottom: T.D			Plugging Completed: 8/20/07						
	Depth to Top:	Bottom	1: T.	D	Flugging Completed.					
Show depth and thickness	of all water, oil and gas	formations.								
Oil, Gas or Wa	ater Records Content					Surface Conductor & Production)				
Tomaton	Content	Surface	To 214'	Size 8 5/8"		Put In 207'	Pulled Out			
		Guriace	214	0 3/0		201	0'			
Describe in detail the mann hole. If cement or other plu 1st plug: 1500' w/50 sac Top plug: 60' w/20 sac	ugs were used, state the	character of lipipe. 2nd pl	same depth pla	aced from (bott	om), to	o (top) for each plug				
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		7		KANSAS	RECE	EIVED ITION COMMISSIO	
Name of Plugging Contract	or: WW Drilling, LLC					_ License #: 33575	S	EP 1	8 2007	
Address: P.O. Box 307,	, WaKeeney KS 67	672					CON	SERVATION	ON DIVISION	
Name of Party Responsible	for Plugging Fees: Mu	ıll Drilling C	ompany, In	c.				WICHIT	A, KS	
State of Kansas		Sedgwick		_ , SS.						
Mark A. Shreve, Preside	nt/COO									
sworn on oath, says: That I same are true and correct,		facts statemen	nts, and matters			ator) or (Operator) or				
TANNI	IS L. TRITT	(Signature)			\leq		***			
OFFICIAL MY COMMIS	SSION EXPIRES h 26, 2011	(*	O. Box 2758 V				-			
	SUBSCRIBED and S	WORN TO be	fore me this			_			20 07	
	MINM	Notary Pub	olic Oltt	My	Comr	mission Expires: 3	.26.2	011		

WW Drilling, LLC WaKeeney, KS Well Plugging Orders

Operator	r: <u>Mull Drilling Company, I</u>	_icense #	5144	
Address	: PO Box 2758 - Wichital,	Kansas 67201		
API :	# 15-135-24686-00-00			
Lease Name				
	s: <u>2159' FNL & 851' FEL, \$</u>			
County	: Ness County, Kansas			
Plug # 1st 2nd	Sx. Feet 50 @ 80 @	1500 750		
3rd	40 @	240		
4th	20 @	60		
5th				
Rathole	15			
Mousehole				
	encounter commente qualitativa de			
Tota	l: <u>205</u>			
Туре	e: 60/40 poz6% gel1/4 ;	# per sx Flo-seal		
Spud Report:	Steve Durrant	Date: 8/13/2007	Time: 4:00 PM	
Orders From:	Eric MacLaren	Date: 8/20/2007	Time: 9:00 AM	
Reported to:	Michelle	Date: 8/22/2007	Time: <u>10:30 AM</u>	
Results:	D & A			

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 18 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

30401

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT: **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** Great Bend RANGE 22,W ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH 3:30 pm 7:00pm 8:30 PM 9:30 pm LOCATION BAZINE - 4W - 4-2V LEASEMIT NESS OLD OR NEW (Circle one) CONTRACTOR WWRIG 8 OWNER MULL Driving TYPE OF JOB ROTALTY HOLE SIZE T.D. 43.80 **CEMENT CASING SIZE** DEPTH AMOUNT ORDERED 205 SY 60140 **TUBING SIZE DEPTH** 6% gel by# FLO DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL DEPTH PRES. MAX <u>MINIMUM</u> @ 11.10 1,365.3 MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 825x @ 6.20 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 115x @ 16.65 PERFS. **CHLORIDE** DISPLACEMENT Fresh Water + MUD ASC_ Flo-Scal **EQUIPMENT** 2.00 /02.00 CEMENTER DUAYNE W (a) PUMP TRUCK (a) ...181 HELPER RICK, H @ FULK TRUCK 742 @ DRIVER wayne. BULK TRUCK DRIVER HANDLING_2/6 MILEAGE 2/6 X 10 X .OT MIN. REMARKS: TOTAL 2819.25 20554 60 HO 6% 9EL MAFIO SERVICE 805x 750 DEPTH OF JOB 405x 240 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE 205x MILEAGE @ 6.00 155x Bathole MANIFOLD. @ CHARGE TO: MUII Drilling TOTAL 875.00 STREET _ PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was he to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION tractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND NDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TAX_ SEP 1 8 2007 TOTAL CHARGE CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS S GNATURE & Rich Hillynn X Rich Hilgers PRINTED NAME